

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.14896 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	24.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G.V. Shivaji, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri R. Kalyan Chakravarthi, learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health appearing for Respondent No.3 and Smt. T.V. Sri Devi, learned Standing Counsel for Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences. 2. Tag this Writ Petition along with W.P.No.15433 of 2025 and list on 26.06.2025 in the Motion List. 3. Sri R. Kalyan Chakravarthi, learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health appearing for Respondent No.3 is directed to obtain Written Instructions before the next date of listing. JKS GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--

