

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.14896 and 15433 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G.V.Shivaji, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (appearing through online) and Sri R. Kalyan Chakravarthi, Ld. Government Pleader for Medical and Health and Sri N. Venkateswarlu, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri T.V. Sri Devi, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.4. 2. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within two weeks. 3. List these matters on 15.07.2025. 4. Having regard to the facts of these cases, this Court is not inclined to grant any interim relief. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE